
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2108

FOR ANSWER ON 03/08/2015


STEEL PRICES

2108. SHRI P. KARUNAKARAN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of Steel are continuously rising in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of actual increase in the prices of materials that are used for manufacture of steel in the country;

(d) whether the Government is considering to ban export of Steel to keep the steel prices under control in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)&(b): No, Madam.

(c) There were no increase in the price of main raw materials i.e. iron ore and imported coking coal for manufacture of steel in the country during the FY 2014-15.

(d)&(e): No, Madam.


********

